# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7392011

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2008

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HYDE PARK ELECTRONICS LLC	12/19/2008

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SQUARE D COMPANY
Street Address:	1415 S. ROSELLE ROAD
City:	PALATINE
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60067

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7804742

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)227-4420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-239-0481

**Email:** cpannell@lockelord.com, patent@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: LOCKE LORD LLP
Address Line 1: ATTN: IP DOCKETING

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 55874

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1005700.00000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES HWA	
SIGNATURE:	/James Hwa/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2022	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Merger Document - Hyde to Square D#page1.tif

PATENT 089 REEL: 060257 FRAME: 0754

507345089

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:45 PM 12/19/2008 FILED 04:32 PM 12/19/2008 SRV 081216010 - 2189948 FILE

## CFRTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

### HYDE PARK ELECTRONICS LLC

#### INTO

# SQUARE D COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Square D Company, a Delaware corporation, and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving corporation is Hyde Park Electronics LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving corporation and the merging limited liability company.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Square D Company.

FOURTH: This merger shall be effective on December 31, 2008 at 11:59 PM EST.

FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine, Illinois 60067, the place of business of the surviving corporation.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member of any constituent limited liability company.

SEVENTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 19th day of December, 2008.

SQUARE D COMPANY

/s/ Victor G. Copeland Victor G. Copeland Assistant Secretary

> PATENT REEL: 060257 FRAME: 0755

RECORDED: 06/21/2022